## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karine Guillouard	06/18/2008
Stephane Atheo	06/06/2008
David Blanchet	05/20/2008
Jean-Marie Bonnin	06/23/2008
Lucian Suciu	05/22/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	France Telecom
Street Address:	6, Place d'Alleray
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12066173

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222 Email: abement@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F40.12-0073

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David D. Brush

**PATENT** 

500745577 **REEL: 022056 FRAME: 0622** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=Ex\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Ex\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Ex\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022056 FRAME: 0623

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

F40.12-0073

WHEREAS, we, Karine Guillouard of 10 rue de Champagne, 35135 Chantepie, France; Stéphane Atheo of 4 avenue de petit Moulin, 44700 Orvault, France; David Blanchet of 1 allée Robert Schumann, 35340 La Bouëxiere, France; Jean-Marie Bonnin of 2 rue de Chateaubriant, 35150 Corps Nuds, France and Lucian Suciu of 46E cours de la Vilaine, 35510 Cesson Sevigne, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled METHOD FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF INFORMATION WITH IMPROVED PERENNIALITY for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating of the United States, the international application being identifiable in the European Receiving Office by Application No. PCT/EP2006/008485, filed August 30, 2006, and/or the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/066,173, filed March 7, 2008; and

WHEREAS, France Telecom, a company and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at 6. Place d'Alleray, 75015 Paris, France, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon in the United States, and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

Karine Guillouard (Inventor)

601CLOVARD

(Witness Printed Name)

10 rue de Champagne 35135 Chartepe (Witness Address) FRANCE

1 of 3

Stéphane Atheo (Inventor)	Date: 06/06/1003
(Witness Printed Name)  (Witness Signature)  LAMPINE PORONE  (Witness Address)  44 4 4 5 CARQUEFO	
David Blanchet(Inventor)  Einc BERTHEL OT (Witness Printed Name)  EBUHH	Date: 20/05/2008
(Witness Signature)  Busse Rue -35250 - 5 German Telle (Witness Address)	Date: 23/06/2008
(Witness Printed Name)  (Witness Signature)  2 Rue de Chateanhant 35150 CORP. (Witness Address)	s-Nuos

	Date :	22 /05/2008
Lucian Suciu (Inventor)		
SANNEL Fan avidel (Witness Printed Name)		
(Witness Signature)		
(Witness Address)		